

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1820-1821/2010

From the judgment and order dated 20/11/2009 in CA.Nos.546 and 599 of 2006 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA, CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

RAVASAHEB @ RAVASAHEBAGOUDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for bail, and office report )

Date: 13/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.BPS Patil, Sr.Adv.

Mr.C.M. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms.Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with.

The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

On the application for bail, learned counsel for the appellants prays for some time to file custody certificates of the appellants. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

List the application for bail in the month of August, 2010.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Asstt.Registrar