

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP. NO. 4436-4437 OF 2010
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1109-1110 OF 2010RAVASAHEB @ RAVASAHEBAGOUDA & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)
(Appln(s) for bail and office report)Date: 03/01/2011 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar M. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Custody report dated 29th May, 2010 prepared by the Superintendent, Central Prison, Bijapur, all the appellants have undergone more than six years of actual imprisonment.

In view of the said custody report, the sentence awarded to the appellants is suspended till the disposal of these appeals and they are directed to be released on bail subject to their furnishing personal bonds in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- each with one surety each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial Court. The appellants shall report to the trial Court on first day of every calendar month and shall not leave the territorial jurisdiction of the trial Court without its prior permission.

The applications stand disposed of in the above terms.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master