

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRLMP. NO. 11727/2011  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1229 OF 2011

SHANKAR AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)  
WITH CRLMP. NO. 11731/2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1230/2011  
(Appln(s) for bail)

Date: 17/10/2011 These Crl.M.Ps. were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

CRLMP. 11727/11 Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

CRLMP. 11731/11

Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the  
applicants states that she has filed the Jail  
Certificate of the applicants on 14th October,  
2011, but the same is not on record. Be that as  
it may, having glanced through the copy of the  
certificate, which has been shown to us by the  
learned counsel, we feel that the jail  
certificate issued by the Superintendent, Central  
Prison, Bijapur, is not in the proper format.  
...2/-

:2:

Accordingly, we direct the learned counsel  
appearing for the State to place on record Jail  
Custody Certificates of the applicants within  
four weeks. In the meantime, the cause title of  
the bail application as also the prayer therein

shall be corrected.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master