

Â

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 13060 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 682 OF 2013

RAMAPPA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Criminal Miscellaneous Petition was
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Heard learned counsel for the parties on the prayer for bail.
| Considering the fact that all other appellants have been granted bail and the
| applicant at this stage has remained in custody since 2004, we grant bail to
| the satisfaction of the trial court during the pendency of the criminal appeal.
| Criminal Miscellaneous Petition stands allowed.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER