

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s).1109-1110/2010

RAVASAHEB @ RAVASAHEBAGOUDA ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1229/2011 (II-C)Cr1.A. No. 1230/2011 (II-C)Cr1.A. No. 213/2012 (II-C)Cr1.A. No. 682/2013 (II-C)

Date : 06-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rajani K.Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Rajani K.Prasad, learned counsel for the appellants submits that as the accused has passed away, some of the appeals have become infructuous.

Learned counsel accordingly prays for an adjournment to ascertain whether anything survives in the instant appeals.

Prayer is allowed.

List these matters after one week.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR