

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1109-1110/2010

RAVASAHEB @ RAVASAHEBAGOUDA ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1229/2011 (II-C)

CrI.A. No. 1230/2011 (II-C)

CrI.A. No. 213/2012 (II-C)

CrI.A. No. 682/2013 (II-C)

Date : 16-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nagamuthu. S, Sr. Adv.
In CrI.A.1109-10/10 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. C. M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Mr. M. Venkatesulu, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.
Ms. Himani Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vairawan, Adv.

In CrI.A. 1229/11 Dr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR
Ms. Sunita Singh, Adv.

In CrI.A. Nos.
1230 & 213/2012 Dr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
& 682/13 Mrs. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Ms. Sunita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
In CrI.A.1109-10/10 Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshawari Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Ovais, Adv.

In CrI.A. Nos.1229,
1230, 213/2012 &
683/13

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. S. Nagamuthu and Dr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants, Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi and Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)